

Fire Department

William Wentlandt Chief Mark A. Sain Assistant Chief

August 9, 2006

Common Council City of Milwaukee 200 East Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202

Subject: Introduction of a Resolution Approving a Letter of Agreement between

the Milwaukee County Department of Transportation and Public Works, Airport Division and the Milwaukee Fire Department

## Dear Honorable Members:

Please accept for introduction at the meeting of September 6, 2006, a resolution approving a Letter of Agreement between the Milwaukee County Department of Transportation and Public Works, Airport Division and the Milwaukee Fire Department.

If adopted, the attached Letter of Agreement will supplement the current Lease Agreement with Milwaukee County for the land occupied by Engine Company #4 located at 9511 West Appleton Avenue. The Letter of Agreement further outlines the operating procedures and responsibilities for emergency service on and in the vicinity of the Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please contact Business Finance Manager Sandra Rotar (x5281) or myself.

Respectfully submitted,

WILLIAM WENTLANDT Chief

Attachments